
 

 

DIARY DATES 

SPRING TERM 23-24 

 
 

Tuesday 2nd January FIRST DAY OF TERM 

Monday 29th January Woodlands Meed Teaching Assistant Celebration day 

Wednesday 31st January INSET DAY 

Friday 2nd February  Number day  

Tuesday 6th February Parents’ Evening school and college site 

Tuesday 6th February 
Time for Transition event College Site (parents/carers/pupils transition 

event, College Site) 

Tuesday 6th February Year 9 Parents college presentation 4pm and 6pm 

12th to 16th February HALF TERM 

w/c 4th March Reading is my Super Power Week 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day 

4th – 9th March  National Careers Week  

12th March  Your Future 24 - Inclusive Careers and Pathways event 

13th March Jim Green Competition (college site) 

Friday 15th March Comic Relief - Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 19th March Year 9 parent presentation 9.30am (college site) 

Friday 22nd March Wear Grey for Elephants Day 

Wednesday 27th March Interschool JOLF festival (school site)  

Thursday 28th March Deadline for applications to Key Stage 5 

Thursday 28th March Rainbow Day  

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 

 


